

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1639 of 2025

Revisionist :- Kaka

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Gaurav Kakkar,Raghvendra Prakash

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Heard Sri Gaurav Kakkar, learned counsel appearing for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. appearing for the State.
2. List this matter on 17.4.2025 as fresh, in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 9.4.2025

Gss