

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1639 of 2025

Revisionist :- Kaka

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Gaurav Kakkar,Raghvendra Prakash

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Keshari Nath Tripathi

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. List this matter on 13.10.2025, in top ten cases.
2. Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

Gaurav