



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1639 of 2025

Kaka
.....Revisionist(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Gaurav Kakkar, Raghvendra Prakash
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Keshari Nath Tripathi

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. List revised. None present on behalf of revisionist. Shri Rajeshwar Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State is present.
2. Since there is bar resolution approved by Hon'ble The Chief Justice for no adverse order today, the matter is adjourned for the day.
4. List in the next week before appropriate Bench in the same category.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.)

March 28, 2026
Shiv